## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

<u>City Council Meeting Agendas</u> <u>February 1, 2021</u>

## **Council Public Hearing Agenda**

- 1. Call to Order 6:50 pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Purpose

The following application will be considered:

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Lee M. Smith, 929 Harrison Ave., Suite 300, Columbus, OH, 43215 for Parcel Number 063-141450-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by RJ & Mary A Wagy Farm Co., 14461 Havens Corner Rd., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141744-00.000 and Parcel Number 063-141738-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

- 5. Presentation
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment

## **Regular Council Meeting Agenda**

- 1. Call to Order 7:00 pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments
  - Introduction of Shellie Widdis, Accounting Clerk
  - Charter Review Commission Presentation
- 5. Introduction, discussion and approval of Consent Agenda matters
- 6. Reports
  - A. Michael W. Compton, Mayor
  - B. Todd Barstow, Council President
  - C. Brian M. Zets, Law Director

- D. Tim Hickin, City Administrator
- E. James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
- F. Chris Sharrock, Utility Director
- G. Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
- H. Scott Fulton, Planning Director
- I. Lenier Crawford, Park Manager
- J. Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
- K. Committee Chair Reports
- 7. Unfinished Business
  - A. Ordinances

**ORDINANCE 2020-4379** <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance to amend the City of Pataskala Schedule of Municipal Fees and thereby add Section D (parks and recreation). (<u>TABLED</u> <u>1-4-2021</u>)

**ORDINANCE 2021-4380** <u>Third Reading</u> An ordinance creating and establishing two unpaid Parks and Natural Resources Internships within the Parks and Recreation Department.

**ORDINANCE 2021-4381** <u>Third Reading</u> An ordinance creating and establishing two paid Parks Recreation Internships within the Parks and Recreation Department

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions
- 8. New Business
  - A. Ordinances
  - B. Resolutions
  - C. Motion
- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments

10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments 11. Adjournment

## **Consent Agenda**

- 1. Reports
  - Administrator's Report
  - Department Reports
- 2. Minutes

January 19, 2020 Council Meeting Minutes

3. Motions

Motion to approve an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Lee M. Smith, 929 Harrison Ave., Suite 300, Columbus, OH, 43215 for Parcel Number 063-141450-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Motion to approve an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by RJ & Mary A Wagy Farm Co., 14461 Havens Corner Rd., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141744-00.000 and Parcel Number 063-141738-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

4. Resolutions

**RESOLUTION 2021-005** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into and execute a renewal agreement on behalf of the City of Pataskala with Rinehart-Walters-Danner for the purpose of liability insurance through the Ohio Government Risk Management Plan.

**RESOLUTION 2021-006** A Resolution Authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Hull & Associates, Inc. Engineering for construction plan review services in 2021.

**RESOLUTION 2021-007** A Resolution Authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a professional services agreement with Hull & Associates, Inc for professional engineering retainer services for fiscal year 2021

**RESOLUTION 2021-008** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Hull & Associates, Inc. for the 2021 GIS Program

**RESOLUTION 2021-009** A resolution creating, establishing, and adopting a COVID-19 Employee Paid Leave Policy for the City of Pataskala.

**RESOLUTION 2021-010** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2022 International, Model Hv507 SFA, two-wheel drive, tandem axle dump truck from Rush Truck Centers through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program, and to enter into a capital lease agreement for the procurement of this equipment.

**RESOLUTION 2021-011** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a bed and plow accessories package from Ace Truck Equipment that includes all necessary equipment to fully outfit a 2022 International, Model HV507 SFA, two-wheel drive, tandem axle dump truck, and to enter into a capital lease agreement for the procurement of this equipment.

5. Other